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DONCASTER MUTUAL CO-OTERATIVE
AND INDUSTRIAL SOCIETY LIMITED

The Society was established ia 1868, and opened its first shop
in St. James Street in that year. In 1893, its activities were
extended by the building of new premises in John Street. By
1910 there were 10 branches of the society extending from
Conisbrough to Thorne, and South Elmsall to Tizkhill. New
premises were opened in St. Sepulchregate in 1912. In 1928 the
Society changed its name to the "Doncaster Co—operative Socliety
Limited} which year it operated about 40 shops. The 19310s saw
the acquisition ¢f premises in Station Road, the opening of a-
bakery and dairy on York Hoad, a pork factory in Hexthorpe and
the cmporium on 5t. Sepulchregate in 1940. In 1954, the Scciety
merged witn the Conisbrough Working Man's Society. The last
twenty years have seen rationalization, with the closure of
many shops and reorganization of administration. In 1969 the
Doncaster Branch of the Co—operative Retail Services vas
established. In 1279, "oncaster was merged with Barnsley in a

new pattern of sorvices.
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COMMITTEE MI

NUTE BOOKS

/1

General Commnittee/Manarement Committee

(including Quarterly udembers' deetings)

/1 Minute
/2 Minute
/3 Minute
/4 Himute
/ 5 HMinute
J6 linute
/1 Hinute
/8  ltinute
/9 Hinute
/10 Minute
/11 dinute

/12 ilinute

fl,} danageanert Comnittee Winute Book

/14 C.R.5. Doncaster BJranch Counittee ilinute Book

/15 Rough
/16 Rouszh
/17 Rouzh
/18 Rough

/19 Rough

/20,21 Rough Minute Book

/22 Rough
/23 Rough
/24 Rough
/25 Rough
/26 Rough

/ 27 Rough

Book

Book

Book

Book

Book

Book

Book

Seak

Book (now vhe danagenent Committee)

Bonk

Book of Ceneral Comaittce

Book of General Comnittee

dinute Book
finute Book
dinute Book
Minute Book

Minute Book

Minute Book
Minmute Book
Jinnte Book

Hnute Dook

dinute Book

Hinute ook
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1867 -
1875

1885

1907 -
1913 -
1917 -

1922

1923

i

1961

1967
1962 -

i

1965
1910 -
1914 -
1916

1917
1918 -
1919

1919 -
1920 -

1921 -
1922

1922 ~
1923 -

1875
1681
1885
18g2
1907
1913
1917
1919
1923
102

1966
1968
1969
1976
1912
1916
1917
1918
1919

1920
1921

1022

1923
1924



/2

/3
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/28 Index to Committee Minute Book 1950

Fducational Commnittee
/1 Minute Book 1891 - 1904
/2 Minute Dook 1916 - 1918
/3 Hinute Book 1920 - 1926
/4 Minute Book 1926 ~ 1930
/5 Minute Book 1930 = 1932
/6 ilinute Book 1932 ~ 1934
/1 iinute Book 1934 - 1936
/8 ilinute Book 1936 - 1940
/3  iinute Book 1940 - 1944
/10 Minute Lok 1944 - 1946
/il Minute Book 1946 ~ 1947
/12 ifinute Book 1947 ~ 1948
/13 Rough iinute Book 1946 - 1947
No. 1 (Finance) Committee
/1  iinute Book 1923 - 1925
/2  Minute Book 1926 ~ 1935
/3  Sub-Comnittee Hinute Book 1945
f4 Sub-Committee (no. 5) minutes including

Office, Irchitect (Works and Electricsl)

Cleaning, Transport, Coal(Ffuel) and rfineral

Purnishing 2 bdls 1947
/5 Sub-Committee (No. 5) inutes 2 bdls 1948 - 1949
/6 Sub-Committee (No. 4) Hinutes 2 bdls 1949 ~ 1950
/T Sub-Committee (no. 4) Minutes 2 bdls 1950 - 1952

/8

Sub-Committee (N2, 4) Minutes

2 bdls 1952



/4 No. 2 (Grocery) Committee

/5

/1
/2
/3
/4
/5
/6
/1
/5
/9

¥

/10
/11
J12
/13

* including Dakery, Cafe, Tailoring, Travel Ageucy,
Transport, Restaurant, Ballroom, Works, foal,
Electirical daintenance, Cleaning, Greengrocery,
Butchery, Fish, Green Fruit, Dairy, Chemist anc

Hinute
Minute
Minute
Minute
Minute
Minute

Minute

Boolk
Book
Book
Book
Book
Book

Book

Sub-Committee (No.l) Minutes %

Cub Committee (No. 2) iinutes

Sub Committee (No. 2) Minutes

Sub-Committee (No. 1) Minutes

Sub-Committee (lNc.l) Hinutes

Sub-Committee (Nos 1 and 2) Minutes

Optical-

No. 3 (Butchery) Comuittee

/1
/2
/3
/4
/5
/6
/1
/8

Minute
finute
Minute
Minute
Minute
Minute
Minute

Mnute

Bock (incl. Chemists and Dairy)
Book
Book
Book
Bonk
Book
Book

Book
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1918 -
1924 -
1926 -
1930 -
1935 -
1937 -
1939 -
1947 -
1948 -
1949

1949

1950 -
1952

1918 -
1923 -
1926 -
1929 -
1932 -
1934 -
1936 -
1938 -

1924
1926
1930
1935
1937
1939
1941
1948
1949

1952

1923
1926
1929
1932
1934
1936
1938
1939



/5

/6

/1

/9  Minute Book #(incl, No. 4 Drapery Committee)

/10  Sub Committee(No. 3) Minutes 1 bdl
(Bakery, Dairy and Chemist)

No, 4 (Drapery) vommittee

/1 MWinute Book
/2 Minute ook
/3 Minute Dook
/4 Minute Book
/5  iMinute Book
/6 Miuute Book

,’T Minute ook (incl No. 3 Dairy, Butchery and
rish Committee)

/8 Hinute Ivok ®
/9 Sub-Committee (No. 2, formerly No. 4) 1 bdl
le Sub-Committes (No. 2, Fformerly No. 4) 1 bdl

- including Fcotwear, Tailoring, PFurnishing,
Display, Hairdressing.

Sub—-Committees of the Nos 1 — 4 Committees

/1 Co—operative Congress : Public Meetings, Sermons
and usic Sub=Committee Minute Hook

/2 Dairy Sub=Comnittee iinute Book

/3 Works, Gffices and Transport Sub—Committees
Minute EBuok

/4~ Machinery Sub-Committee Minute Book
/5  Building Sub-Committee Minute Book

/6 Cultural Sub-Comnittee iinute Book
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1539 -
1949 -

1918 -
1924 -
1926 -

1928
1931 -
1333

I

1937 -
19371 -
1949

1949 -

1902 -
1919 -

1920 ~
1926 =
1927 -
1946

1946
1952

1924
1926
1928
1931
1933
1337

1945

1941

1952

1910

1922

1923
1927
1945



/8

/9

/1
/8
/9

/10

/11

Wages and Grading Sub—Committee iinute Book
Fules Revision Sub=Committee Minute Book
Trading Sub=Committse Minute Book

Building Fund Finance Sub-=Committee Minute
Book

Coal, Puneral Furnishing, Transport, Hairdressing

and Travel Agency No. 1 Sub-Committee Hinute
Book.

Committees

/1

(?) Committee dinute Book

Conisbrough Local Branch Committee dinute
Book

Special Enquiry Committee re Work and
Finance of BEducati.nal Committee dinute Book

National Co-—operative Propaganda Campaign
Commi.ttees ilinuile Book

Employess'! Superannuation rund Commitiee
Minute DBook

Co—operative Education Secretaries Association
North Ewstern Section. Quarterly deetings and
Executive deetings Minute DBook

International Co—operators' Day Joint Commitiee
Minute Boox

Agenda Books

/1
/2
/3

Agenda Book (for ilanagement Committer?)
Agenda Book (for Educational Committeae?)

Agendas with rough notes, for Annual General
Meetings and other CGeneral MHe~tings 1l file
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1941 - 1946
1946
1946 - 1947

1947

1948

1902 - 1903

1504 - 1530

1924 - 1925

1927 - 1928

1928 - 1969

1936 - 1950

1947 - 1951

1934 - 1951
1939 = 1946

1948 - 1952



/10 ducational Department

J1
/2

/3
/4

Copy Letter Book of Secretary List of
borrowers from the Educational Library 1 vol

Register of delegates to Conferences
List of attendances at Bducational Works 1 vol

Half-=yearly Heports and Balance Sheetis 1 file

Newspaper published to celebrate the
Doncaster Centenary 1 doc
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n-d-
1928 - 1933
1927 - 1936
1968



