### **Doncaster Archives Department**

This catalogue was digitised by The National Archives as part of the National Register of Archives digitisation project

NRA 23164



- NOV 1979

### Doncaster audious Dept

H. M. C. 23164 NATIONAL REGISTER OF ARCHIVES

DS.30

## DONCASTER MUTUAL CO-OFERATIVE AND INDUSTRIAL SOCIETY LIMITED

The Society was established in 1868, and opened its first shop in St. James Street in that year. In 1893, its activities were extended by the building of new premises in John Street. By 1910 there were 10 branches of the society extending from Conisbrough to Thorne, and South Elmsall to Tickhill. New premises were opened in St. Sepulchregate in 1912. In 1928 the Society changed its name to the "Doncaster Co-operative Society Limited", which year it operated about 40 shops. The 1930s saw the acquisition of premises in Station Road, the opening of a bakery and dairy on York Road, a pork factory in Hexthorpe and the Amporium on St. Sepulchregate in 1940. In 1954, the Society merged with the Conisbrough Working Man's Society. The last twenty years have seen rationalization, with the closure of many shops and reorganization of administration. In 1969 the Doncaster Branch of the Co-operative Retail Services was established. In 1979, Doncaster was merged with Barnsley in a new pattern of services.

# /1 General Committee/Management Committee (including Quarterly Members' Meetings)

/1	Minute Book	1867 - 1875
/2	Minute Book	1875 - 1881
/3	Minute Book	1881 - 1885
/4	Minute Book	1885 - 1892
/5	Minute Book	1900 - 1907
/6	Minute Book	1907 - 1913
/7	Minute Book	1913 - 1917
/8	Minute Book	1917 - 1919
/9	Minute Book (now the Management Committee)	1922 - 1923
/10	Minute Book	1923 - 1925
/11	Minute Book of General Committee	1961 - 1966
/12	Minute Book of General Committee	1967 - 1968
/13	Management Committee Minute Book	1962 - 1969
/14	C.R.S. Doncaster Branch Committee Minute Book	1969 - 1976
/15	Rough Minute Book	1910 - 1912
/16	Rough Minute Book	1914 - 1916
/17	Rough Minute Book	1916 - 1917
/18	Rough Minute Book	1917 - 1918
/19	Rough Minute Book	1918 - 1919
/20,	21 Rough Minute Book	1919
/22	Rough Minute Book	1919 - 1920
/23	Rough Minute Book	1920 - 1921
/24	Rough Minute Book	1921 - 1922
/25	Rough Minute Book	1922
/26	Rough Minute Book	1922 - 1923
/27	Rough Minute Book	1923 - 1924

Minute Book Minute Book	1924 - 1926
Minute Book	
	1926 - 1930
Minute Book	1930 - 1935
Minute Book	1935 - 1937
Minute Book	1937 - 1939
Minute Book	1939 - 1941
Sub-Committee (No.1) Minutes *	1947 - 1948
Sub Committee (No. 2) Minutes	1948 - 1949
Sub Committee (No. 2) Minutes	1949
Sub-Committee (No. 1) Minutes	1949
Sub-Committee (Nc.1) Minutes	1950 - 1952
Sub-Committee (Nos 1 and 2) Minutes	1952
	Minute Book  Minute Book  Minute Book  Minute Book  Sub-Committee (No.1) Minutes *  Sub Committee (No. 2) Minutes  Sub Committee (No. 2) Minutes  Sub-Committee (No. 1) Minutes  Sub-Committee (No. 1) Minutes  Sub-Committee (No. 1) Minutes  Sub-Committee (No. 1) Minutes  Sub-Committee (No. 1 and 2) Minutes

/5	No.	3 (Butche	ery) Committ	ee	3		
	/1	Minute	Book (incl.	Chemists a	nd Dairy)	1918 -	1923
	/2	Minute	Book			1923 -	1926
	/3	Minute	Book			1926 -	1929
	/4	Minute	Book			1929 -	1932
	/5	Minute	Book		**	1932 -	1934
	/6	Minute	Book			1934	1936
	/7	Minute	Book	8.		1936 -	1938
	/8	Minute	Book			1938 -	1939

/9	Minute Book *(incl. No. 4 Drapery Committee)	1939 - 1946
/10	Sub Committee (No. 3) Minutes 1 bdl (Bakery, Dairy and Chemist)	1949 - 1952
No.	4 (Drapery) Committee	
/1	Minute Book	1918 - 1924
/2	Minute Book	1924 - 1926
/3	Minute Eook	1926 - 1928
/4	Minute Book	1928 - 1931
/5	Minute Book	1931 - 1933
/6	Minute Book	1933 - 1937
/7	Minute Book (incl No. 3 Dairy, Butchery and Fish Committee)	1937 - 1945
/8	Minute Book *	1937 - 1941
/9	Sub-Committee (No. 2, formerly No. 4) 1 bdl	1949
/10	Sub-Committee (No. 2, formerly No. 4) 1 bd1	1949 - 1952
*	including Footwear, Tailoring, Furnishing, Display, Hairdressing.	
Sub-	Committees of the Nos 1 - 4 Committees	
/1	Co-operative Congress: Public Meetings, Sermons and Music Sub-Committee Minute Book	1902 - 1910
/2	Dairy Sub-Committee Minute Book	1919 - 1922
/3	Works, Offices and Transport Sub-Committees Minute Book	1920 - 1923
/4	Machinery Sub-Committee Minute Book	1926 - 1927
/5	Building Sub-Committee Minute Book	1927 - 1945
/6	Cultural Sub-Committee Minute Book	1946

DS.30

#### /10 Educational Department

/1	Copy Letter Book of Secretary List of		
/-	그래 전에 종대통에 아마시에 전에 없어야 되었다면 하나 이 아마시아 아마시아 아마시아 아마시아 아마시아 아마시아 아마시아 등에 모든 생각이 되었다면 하고 있었다.	l vol	n.d.
/2	Register of delegates to Conferences List of attendances at Educational Works	l vol	1928 - 1933
/3	Half-yearly Reports and Balance Sheets	l file	1927 - 1936
/4	Newspaper published to celebrate the Doncaster Centenary	l doc	1968